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Proposed Calendar of Activities 2024 - 25 (Cubs & Bulbuls) 

Month 

April - 2024 

June - 2024 

July - 2024 

5 September-2024 

August - 24 

KVS State Bharat Scouts & Guides, Delhi Division 

October - 24 

November-24 

January - 2025 

February - 2025 

Schedule 

prepared by 
Division 

Dates 

01.4.204 to 

15.4.2024 

29.6.2024 & 
30.6.2024 

10.7.2024 to 

16.7.2024 

22.7.2024 

24.7.2024 & 
25.7.2024 

03 days 

27.9.2024 to 
28.9.2024 

29.9.2024 to 

05.10.2024 

30.10.2024 

07.11.2024 

07.11.2024 

14.11.2024 

27.01.2025 

22.02.2025 

Schedule 

prepared by 
Division 

Activity 

(G. S. PANDEY) 
Assistant Commissioner & 
Dy. Divisional Commissioner 
KVS BS&G Delhi Division 

Registration of Recruit (Cubs & 
Bulbuls) in the Unit 

Scouters & Guiders Meet 
(SMs/ GCs/ CMs & FLs) 

Basic Course for SMs/ GCs/ 

CMs /FLs 
Pravesh Test 

Investiture Ceremony 

Chaturth Charan/ Heerak 
Pankh 

Tritiya Charan/ Swarn Pankh 

Advanced Course for SMs/ 
GCs/ CMs /FLs 

Pratham Charan / Komal 
Pankh 

BS&G Flag / Foundation Day 
Celebration 

(Cubs & Bulbuls) 
BS&G FIag / Foundation Day 
Celebration 
(Adult Leaders) 

Cub Bulbul Utsav 

(at the occasion of Children 

Day) 
Dwitiya Charan / Rajat 

Pankh 

Thinking Day / 
Bulbul Utsav 

Golden Arrow Award (Should 
have Chaturth Charan/ Heerak 

Pankh + required Pro. Badges. ) 

Cub 

Distt. I 
Venues 

Distt. I 

Own KVs 

K. V. JNU / KV No. 2 Deihi CantL., 
New Delhi (BHISM SABHAGAR) 

Divisional / Regional level 

Own KVs 

Own KVs 

Divisional Level 

Date & Venue to be decided later on 
District Level 

Venue to be decided later on 

Divisional / Regional Level 
(Date & Venue to be decided soon) 

Own KVs 

Own KV (During Morning Assembly) 

KV No. -2 Delhi Cantt. New Delhi 
(BHISM SABHAGAR) 

Cluster / District Level 
Venue to be decided later on 

Own KVs 

Own KVs 

District Level / Regional Level 
Venue to be decided soon 

Note: - Cub - Bulbul activities may be started from Class ll instead of Class Ill so 
that students will have sufficient time to complete the Golden Arrow award. 

(6.'s. CHAUHAN) 
Deputy Commissioner & Divisional Commissioner 

KVS BS&G, Delhi Division 
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