## KVS State Bharat Scouts & Guides, Delhi Division

## Proposed Calendar of Activities 2024 - 25 (Cubs & Bulbuls)

SI.	Month	Dates	Activity	Venues	
No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	Distt. I	Distt. II
1	April – 2024	01.4.204 to 15.4.2024	Registration of Recruit (Cubs & Bulbuls) in the Unit	Own KVs	
2	June – 2024	29.6.2024 & 30.6.2024	Scouters & Guiders Meet (SMs/ GCs/ CMs & FLs)	K. V. JNU / KV No 2 Delhi Cantt., New Delhi (BHISM SABHAGAR)	
3	July - 2024	10.7.2024 to 16.7.2024	Basic Course for SMs/ GCs/ CMs /FLs	Divisional / Regional Level	
		22.7.2024	Pravesh Test	Own KVs	
		24.7.2024 & 25.7.2024	Investiture Ceremony	Own KVs	
4	August - 24	03 days	Chaturth Charan / Heerak Pankh	Divisional Level  Date & Venue to be decided later or	
5	September-2024	27.9.2024 to 28.9.2024	Tritiya Charan / Swarn Pankh	District Level  Venue to be decided later on	
6	October - 24	29.9.2024 to 05.10.2024 30.10.2024	Advanced Course for SMs/ GCs/ CMs /FLs Pratham Charan / Komal Pankh	Divisional / Regional Level (Date & Venue to be decided soon) Own KVs	
7	November-24	07.11.2024	BS&G Flag / Foundation Day Celebration (Cubs & Bulbuls)	Own KV (D	uring Morning Assembly)
		07.11.2024	BS&G Flag / Foundation Day Celebration (Adult Leaders)	KV No 2 Delhi Cantt. New Delhi (BHISM SABHAGAR)	
		14.11.2024	Cub Bulbul Utsav (at the occasion of Children Day)	Cluster / District Level Venue to be decided later on	
8	January - 2025	27.01.2025	Dwitiya Charan / Rajat Pankh	Own KVs	
9	February - 2025	22.02.2025	Thinking Day / Cub Bulbul Utsav	Own KVs	
10	Schedule prepared by Division	Schedule prepared by Division	Golden Arrow Award (Should have Chaturth Charan / Heerak Pankh + required Pro. Badges.)		t Level / Regional Level ue to be decided soon

Note: - Cub – Bulbul activities may be started from Class II instead of Class III so that students will have sufficient time to complete the Golden Arrow award.

(G. S. PANDEY)

Assistant Commissioner &
Dy. Divisional Commissioner
KVS BS&G Delhi Division

(5.'S. CHAUHAN) enuty Commissioner & Divisional Co

Deputy Commissioner & Divisional Commissioner KVS BS&G, Delhi Division